
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY

Prayagraj-zLLOOz

TENDER NOTTCE NO. AU/Ur -Oi-t-(C ll2r,23-24
Sealed ltem rate tenders are invited from civil contractors (registered with Allahabad University) up to
2:30 P.M. on 19.10.2023 and shall be opened at 3:00 P.M. on 2O.LO.2O23 for the work of
Repairing/Plastering, painting PIF PVC wall panel in HOD Chamber at Zoology, University of
Allahabad, Prayagraj.

lnterested parties may download the tender documents from !r nry.allduniy,_ae.iu, & ryjg1g..ep11]_(_urqrgi]1,.,rii]. .:it.,
fi!lingofinedocumentthebidderwill submittheentiretenderdocumentalongwithEMDofreqursiteart:)1s{i ii1,..,,:i,i
ol li'inance Officer, University of Allahabad, Allahabacl in the form of DD/FDR in a sealed envelope, Lu i:.-r:{-i,,j.(
Officer, Purchase & Store Department, First Floor, Dean CDC Office, Senate Campus as per time sche6ule eritit:,.r-!ri-,ti;ti
registered post or through courier. The bidder will explicitly mark the Tender Notice Number and Narnq, of iur.,ri. r;rr i.iir.
envelope.

a

Estirnated Cost EMD Performance Guarantee Bond/ Security
Deposit

'firne of complel.io;r

Rs i,39,669 60 Rs 7 7Q1 OO @ 10% of Tencier"eclamount. ?n l-)rrrcustJ

Details Date Time Venue

Date of downioading of
tender

06.10.2023 to
1.8.10.2023

10:00 A.M. onwards !vww.auduuly,ae.j!1, .3{ jlvwtv
epJecu!:egov.in

Last date of submission of
Tender

19.10.2023 2:00pm Office of the Purchase Officer. First
floor, Dean CDC Office,Senate campu:i.

Opening of Tender 20.10.2023 3:00pm Chamber ol Chairman, t--enir'.ri
purchase Conrniittt,t

In the event of any date indicated above is declared as holiday, the next working day ol the llnivgrsity rlia,i ir.
considered as the due date for receiving & opening of tenders. Late/delayecl ofler will not be accepteci.
The University administration reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenrler,/s witlrout a:j.,1lr,iir,),.1 ,iir1,
reason and to split up work or items of work to divicle or distribute the whole worl< amgpg rn(]r.g fl ;:rrr ,,rt'
contractor. The contractors will have no optron to refuse such splitting /rejection.

ID
University Engineer

CC to:-
1

2
).)
4

The Chairman, Central Purchase Committee for kind information,
Purchase Officer for kind informatron.
Finance Officer for kind information,
Notice Board, office of the University Engineer.

$-'n'u"rsitY 
of Allahabad

k
n Univerdiffingirreer

6\,'



To,

(University of Allahabad)

Name of work: - Repairing/Plastering, painting P/F PVC wall panel in HoD Chan"rber at z**lo51y,
University of Allahabad, prayagraj.
Dear Sir,

Flease quote your rates as per attachec bili of quantity. Your tenrier shoulcl reaci-r fo tirt,ullr.rr,()r iirl.
Pttrchase officer, Dean cDC office, first floor, Senate Campus latest by 19.10.2023 up to 2:00 p.M. eirrhi,,r thxiir;.i1r
registerecipostorthroughcourier.Tenderwillbeopenedat3:00P.M.on the20.10.2023/oraspef srrjtabi:rl;rti.ril
Purchase Office in the presence of desirous bidders.
Terms and Conditions:

1. Llnsealed & conditional tenders shall not be accepted.
Z ' Bidd ers are required to deposit 2o/o of estimated cost of the worl< as Earnest Money in for-rn o f []r, i-lr.'i rc1

draft/FDR in favor of Finance Office, Unrversity of Allahabad, Allahabad.
3' 'fhe University reserves right to reject or accept any or all the tender without assigning any reasolr !hi'i er,i

or to distribute the whole work between t,"vo or more contractor/firms.
4. ltates shall be valid for 30 days from the riate oiopening of tenders.
5. Taxes sirall be deducted as per rules.
6. 'r'our rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
7 'T'he payment of wagesr/ allowance and other benefits admissible including safety to persops r.:riri;i,;1 rri iir,

the contractor for the job shali be the sole responsibility of the contractor as their employer u*Ce r iri,u,.
8 '['he contractor shall be legally liab]e and responsrbie for any contravention of any legai requir-rir]rr:ir]i,rrrri

consequent liabiliry with regard to persons deployed by him in connection with the w.orl<:issigiiL.r,.r te l,irir
I;y The University.

9 ' In case of a ny dispute the decision of th e Vrce-Chancellor, Allahabad lJniversity shall be flna i a r; i1 irii: il irr s , ,r r

both the parties.
10. All the litigations will be sirbjected to the jurisclictron of courts at Allahabad.
1i. In case the work is not completed in stipulated time penaity of 5o/o of the vaiue of rvork rviil irc ti,,,clur.i.r,:ri

from the contractors bill subject to maximum of 10o/o of total amount of bill.
12. Statutory deductrons as per rule wili be made from the bill.
13' Work will be carried out as per standard specification CPWD/PWD/BtS etr: & i.iriotl i,,,-r,. ,rLj]

consiructi on/maintenance.
i.1 llefectliabilityperiodforther,arorkwill bel2monthsfromthedateofcompletionlftte",,r,or-1.
i5. The bidder shali sign all the pages of tender document.
16. 'I'he bidder will submit requisite no. of the photographs of the site before starting oi tlie n,6r'k 1:rc1 rlir,r'

completing of the work, in case the work is awarded to the bidder.
17. Llidders are requested to visit the site before quotrng the rates.
18. Attach copy of registration with concerned department.

tn
Y---"

signature of Contractor ---1 Univer:liy :r:E ^.r..:r

WithSe,al ; 
_ r<-_-*,__-

M/s



It is hereby declared that l/wE the undersigned, have read and examined the notice ln,,ritin6'[r].ct,r",;,ii ihcterms and conditions, specification applicable, general rules and directions, clauses of contrai.:t:irjr:nt,raicondition of contract) and special terms and conditions etc. of the tender document tcr which ly'w{- havl:signed and submitted the tender under proper law.

It is also certified that allthe terms and conditions of tender document are fully acceptabie tr: me/us arrd i,,rrii1i:will abide by the all the conditions of ihe tender docurnent.

l/we hereby tender for the execution of the work specified within the time specified in acccrclance rn alirespecf with the specifications, design, drawings ancl instructions in Genenal rules and urrcrtinr,..; enrt 1i:i
conditions of contract and with such materials as are provided for,by, and in respect of such ,.oi-jclitior.i:j si: f;i:
as applicable.

n l/we agree to keep the tender open for 90 days from the date of opening of financiai brd ;:nii noi io
make any modification in the terms and conditions.

* l/We are enclosing requisite Earnest Money Deposit
receipt/FDR/Bank Guarantee no: -----------dated-______-_-issued
Allahabad University.

of Rs.------l--vide Demand Draft/Cash
by--------in favor of The Finance Officer,

' lf l/We, fail to furnish the prescribed performance guarantee within the prescribed perio<J, llwe og,*.
that The Univer"sity shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfert rr.rr:.rii.j
Earnest money absolutely. Fu;"ther if l/we fail to commence the wr:rk as specifieC, i/r,tre ijgr-,--€l tir,ri
Ailahabad University shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy availabie in lavr, ilt:.,i, lihi,r-i.,r
to forfeit the said performance guarantee absolutely.

' l/\lle have filled and signed the tender docunrents on each page anrl the same are enclosea 1..,---r41s,r1i1,.. uwe are hereby returning this copy of DECLARATIoN duly signed.

For & on'r behalf of M/s

Signature:

Name:

Designation:

Complete Address:

Place:

Date: (Seal stamp)



UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD
BILL OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : "Repairing/Plastering, painting PIF PVC wall panel in HOD Chamber at
Zoology, University of Allahabad, Prayagraj."

SL No. Description Quantity Unit Rate (R.s.) Arnolirrt {fts,.}

1
Provrding & fixing PVC wall panei.

AR
70.00 sqm

z
Distempering with 'i,r quality acrylic distemper
paint.

Code: DSR1Bl13.81 2

230 00 sqm

J

Providing & Applying white cement based wail
putty.

Code:DSR18/13.80

160 00 sqm

+
Removing of white or color wash by scrapping.

Code:DSR1B/1 3.88
230 00 sqm

5
Painting with synthetic enamel paint

Ccde:DSR'lB/13.99 1

38 00 sqm

6
'12mm thick plastering with'1:4 moftar
Code, DSR18113.4.1

10 00 sqm

-7 Dismantling of old/damage plaster surface

Code:DSR'18/5.56
10 00 Sqm

Your ratc:s should be inclusive of all taxes.

Signature and Address of Contractor [i niver6i-ty E n gi n e e ;-

fta.- 
Univ ersitY of Al la habad


